RESOLUTION NO. 30 -2017

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 634-2016, WHICH AUTHORIZED A
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ELEMENT DESIGN, PLLC, FOR
ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE MASTERSON STATION
PARK SPRAYGROUND PROJECT, TO CHANGE THE CONTRACT PRICE LISTED
THEREIN FROM $36,800 TO $38,600.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:
Section 1 - That Section 2 of Resolution No. 634-2016 is hereby amended to read
as follows:
That an amount not to exceed the sum of $38,600.00 be and
hereby is approved for payment to Element Design, PLLC,
from account 2607-707601-7211-90319, pursuant to the terms
of the Professional Services Agreement.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: January 31, 2017

| MAYOR Q U v
ks QO ids,

CLERK OF URBAK COUNTY COUNCIL
1405-16:CEE:X:\Cas! GENERAL\16-LEQCO1\COR\00558919.DOCX




